
Bid Invitation 
Number Vendor Name Plant(s)

Material Description 
Code(s) Material Description(s) Delivery Period(s) Unit of Measure Max Quantity Awarded Quantity Percent Utilized

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 5 1.000 20.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 5 5.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 6 2.000 33.33 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 4 0.000 0.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 3 1.000 33.33 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-03 - 2019-06-05 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 ALL-AMERICAN FARMS INC.
ALL AMERICAN FARMS-BOCA RATON-
FL,BOCA RATON,FL 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 30 30.000 100.00 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 30 13.000 43.33 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 30 30.000 100.00 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19 TRK 30 19.000 63.33 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 30 30.000 100.00 

2000005853 BUSHMANS'  INCORP.
BUSHMAN/POTATO WORLD-GRAND MARSH 
WI,GRAND MARSH,WI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12 TRK 30 30.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-03 - 2019-06-05 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 5 4.000 80.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 5 3.000 60.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 5 5.000 100.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 5 2.000 40.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 5 4.000 80.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 5 2.000 40.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 6 3.000 50.00 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 6 1.000 16.67 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 6 2.000 33.33 

2000005853 HEEREN, LLC HEEREN LLC,COMSTOCK PARK,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB

2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03
2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10
2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17
2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24
2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01
2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08
2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15
2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22
2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29
2019-06-03 - 2019-06-05
2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12
2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19
2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 60 38.000 63.33 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 10 10.000 100.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 10 2.000 20.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 10 3.000 30.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 10 4.000 40.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 4 0.000 0.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 4 0.000 0.00 

2000005853 NORTH BAY PRODUCE, INC. D&D FREELAND'S GREEN TOP, LLC,Bailey,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB

2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03
2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10
2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17
2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24
2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01
2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08
2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15
2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22
2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 50 31.000 62.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 0 0.000 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 4 4.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING INC
RIVERIDGE PRODUCE MARKETING-
SPARTA,SPARTA,MI 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 2 2.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 2 2.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 2 2.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 2 2.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-03 - 2019-06-05 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 SULLIVAN PRODUCE SUPPLY, INC. BROETJE ORCHARDS LLC,Prescott,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 1 1.000 100.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-01 - 2019-04-03 TRK 8 4.000 50.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-08 - 2019-04-10 TRK 3 3.000 100.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-15 - 2019-04-17 TRK 4 2.000 50.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-22 - 2019-04-24 TRK 9 5.000 55.56 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-04-29 - 2019-05-01 TRK 9 5.000 55.56 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-06 - 2019-05-08 TRK 6 3.000 50.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-13 - 2019-05-15 TRK 7 2.000 28.57 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-20 - 2019-05-22 TRK 9 4.000 44.44 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-05-27 - 2019-05-29 TRK 7 0.000 0.00 



2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-03 - 2019-06-05 TRK 9 7.000 77.78 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-10 - 2019-06-12 TRK 6 6.000 100.00 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-17 - 2019-06-19 TRK 3 1.000 33.33 

2000005853 WESTERN VEG-PRODUCE, INC. G & G ORCHARDS INC.,Yakima,WA 110151 APPLES FRESH VARIOUS TYPE CTN-37-40 LB 2019-06-24 - 2019-06-26 TRK 12 11.000 91.67 


	Capacity Utilization

